other cable related revenues for appropriation by Town Meeting to support PEG 

access services and oversight and renewal of the cable franchise agreement.   

Recommendation: Favorable Action Finance Committee 

ARTICLE 7: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, or transfer from available 

funds, the sum of Four Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-

Seven dollars ($436,497), or any other sum, for the purposes of funding the 

Town’s additional assessment from the Mendon Upton Regional School District 

for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2021; or to take any other action relative 

thereto. 

Explanation/ 

Submitted by:

[...]

This article is to fund additional costs for the removal of snow and ice in Upton/ 

Board of Selectmen 

Recommendation: Favorable Action Finance Committee up to 100K 

ARTICLE 11A:  To see if the Town will vote to appropriate, borrow or transfer from available 

funds, the sum of Twelve Million Dollars ($12,000,000) or any sum of money to 

be expended under the direction of the Board of Selectmen for the purpose of 

paying costs of the project management, site preparation, construction, equipping 

and furnishing a new Community Center building located at 0 Milford Street

[...]

long-term lease agreement with the VFW for “shared parking” agreement if the 

Community Center were to be built on 0 Milford Street.  

Recommendation: Favorable Action Finance Committee 

ARTICLE 12 A: To see if the Town will vote to transfer up to Five Hundred and Sixty Thousand 

dollars ($560,000) from the Community Preservation Undesignated Fund 

Balance to fund the construction of a new playground with the new Community 

Center located at 0 Milford Street Map 201 Lot 053; including all expenses 

incidental and related, or, to take any other action relative thereto.

[...]

undesignated fund/Community Preservation Committee. 

Recommendation: Favorable Action Finance Committee 

ARTICLE 12 C: To see if the Town will vote to act on the report of the Community Preservation 

Committee on the FY 2021 community preservation budget, and to appropriate 

the sum of Fifteen Thousand dollars ($15,000), or any other amount, from the 

Community Preservation Fund FY 2022 estimated annual revenues  to the 

Community Preservation Committee Administrative Expense Account for all 

necessary and proper administrative expenses of the Committee for FY 2022;

[...]

To transfer an amount from estimated annual revenues for the administrative and 

operating costs of the Community Preservation Committee for FY 2022. 

/Community Preservation Committee. 

Recommendation: Favorable Action Finance Committee 

ARTICLE 12 D: To see if the Town will vote to transfer the total sum of Two Hundred Sixty-Six 

Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-Eight dollars ($266,478.00) from the 

Community Preservation Fund to meet the ninth-year payment of debt service 

owed on the General Obligation Town Hall Renovation Bonds, or, to take any 

other action relative thereto. 

Explanation/ 

Submitted by: To make the ninth-year principal and interest payments (with 11 years

[...]

remaining) on the Town Hall bonds, to be paid from CPA monies consistent with 

the Town’s vote to authorize the project / Community Preservation Committee 

Recommendation: Favorable Action Finance Committee 

ARTICLE 12 E: To see if the Town will transfer the sum of two hundred ten thousand two 

hundred forty-eight dollars ($210,248) from the CPA Undesignated Fund to the 

CPA Open Space Reserve Account.  This is the reimbursement received from the 

Division of Conservation Services for expenses incurred during the Robertson 

Conservation Restriction Project, or, to take any other action relative thereto.

[...]

of the Town’s Zoning Bylaws thereby allowing signage in the UCBD/Economic 

Development Committee/ Planning Board  

Recommendation: 

ARTICLE 20: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from available 

unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of 

Fifty-Five Thousand dollars ($55,000), or any other sum, to purchase a 

replacement pickup truck for the Water & Wastewater Divisions, or, to take any 

other action relative thereto.  

Explanation/ 

Submitted by: The funding is necessary to replace a 2011 pickup and plow used daily by the

[...]

That 2006 pickup truck will be placed in the Town’s auction/DPW 

Director.   

Recommendation: Favorable Action Finance Committee 

ARTICLE 21: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from available 

unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of one 

Twenty-Four thousand dollars ($24,000.00), or any other sum, to purchase fire 

records management system, for the Fire Department, including all expenses 

incidental and related, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

Explanation/ 

Submitted by:   The Fire Department seeks to upgrade its records management system to better